### 502104164 10/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH J. KLEDZIK	05/02/2003
JASON ENGLE	05/02/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEGACY ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 CALLE AMANECER	
City:	SAN CLEMENTE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7796400

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6053393357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 605-336-3890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ & SMITH, P.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 5027

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57117-5027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39424 (2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Proehl

Total Attachments: 2 source=01269189#page1.tif source=01269189#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029175 FRAME: 0727

OP \$40.00 7796400

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth J. Kledzik, citizen of the United States whose post office addresses is 46 Via Palacio, San Clemente, California 92673, and Jason Engle, citizen of the United States whose post office addresses is 2400 South Ola Vista, San Clemente, CA 92672, have made an invention for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "A Modular Integrated Circuit Chip Carrier" and filed February 21, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office being assigned serial number 10/371,061; and

WHEREAS, Legacy Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, and having an office for the transaction of business at 1001 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente. California 92673 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent thereof, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained there from;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the Kenneth J. Kledzik and Jason Engle for and inconsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Legacy Electronics, Inc., and other good and valuable considerations unto us moving from said Legacy Electronics, Inc., at and before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Legacy Electronics, Inc., its successors, assigns and heirs the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which we have make application of Letters Patent of the United States entitled "A Modular Integrated Circuit Chip Carrier", being filed on February 21, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/371,061, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we, the said Kenneth J. Kledzik and Jason Engle do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Legacy Electronics, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Legacy Electronics, Inc., its successors and assigns;

AND we, the said Kenneth J. Kledzik and Jason Engle for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Legacy Electronics, Inc., its successors and assigns, that We have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Legacy Electronics, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Legacy Electronics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at San Clemente, California on May 2, 2003

Kenneth J/Kledzik

Jason Engle

PATENT REEL: 029175 FRAME: 0728 Assignment:

A Modular Integrated Circuit Chip Carrier

Serial #:

10/371,061

Filing Date:

February 21, 2003

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF ORANGE** 

BE IT KNOWN, that on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of May 2003, before me personally came Kenneth J. Kledzik, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purpose therein mentioned.

> WARREN S. KUSHNICK COMM. #1315980
> NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
>
> NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
>
> NOTARY Public

ORANGE COUNTY N My Comm. Expires July 31, 2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BE IT KNOWN, that on the \_\_\_\_\_ of May 2003, before me personally came Jason Engle, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purpose therein mentioned.

Wan Skulom Notary Public

WARREN S. KUSHNICK COMM. #1315980 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 31, 2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 029175 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 10/23/2012**